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$1,357.00
$73.00
$10.00

ISBN Cost Required
$116.00

Cost Required
$297.00

$1,853.00

$1,290.00
$73.00
$10.00

ISBN Cost Required

Corrections Today / Mind Tap 9780357775004 $292.00
Term Cost $1,665.00

$3,518.00

Tennessee Sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees. 

Certificate Award:
4 months Correctional Officer Apprentice 432 clock hours
8 months Master TCI  Correctional Officer 864 clock hours 

Criminal Justice:
Correctional Officer
8 Months - 864 Hours

Book, Tool, and Supply List

Tuition

Student Activity Fee 

1st Trimester
Tuition

Technology Access Fee

Supplies
Uniforms / Supplies

Books and Instructional Materials
Criminal Justice in America x003kl0gdr

Term Cost

2nd Trimester
Tuition

TOTAL PROGRAM COST

Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 
Books and Instructional Materials




