

Criminal Justice: Correctional Officer 8 Months - 864 Hours

Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester				7/1/2024
Tuition				7/1/2024
Tuition		\$1,357.00		
Technology Access Fee		\$1,337.00		
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00		
Student Activity Fee		710.00		
Books and Instructional Materials	ISBN	Cost	Required	
Criminal Justice in America	x003kl0gdr	\$116.00	·	
Supplies		Cost	Required	
Uniforms / Supplies		\$297.00		
Term Cost		\$1,853.00		
2nd Trimester				
Tuition				
Tuition		\$1,290.00		
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00		
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00		
Books and Instructional Materials	ISBN	Cost	Required	
Corrections Today / Mind Tap	9780357775004	\$292.00		
Term Cost		\$1,665.00		
TOTAL PROGRAM COST				\$3,518.00

Tennessee Sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

	Certificate Award:	
4 months	Correctional Officer Apprentice	432 clock hours
8 months	Master TCI Correctional Officer	864 clock hours